
( ( 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 
MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 

Page 1 of 16 

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 
002 

2. Effective Date 
See Block 14. 

3. Requisition Number 
3-0150-0032-00054. 

4. Issued by: Code: 800 
Bureau of Reclamation 
Acquisition and Assistance Division 
P.O. Box 9980 
Phoenix AZ 85068 
6. Recipient Name and Address 

Tonto National Forest 
P.O. Box 5348 
Phoenix, AZ 85010 

8. Accounting & Appropriation Data 

Cost Auth: 
Cost Ctr: 

092-0344-1930-130-00-0-0 
32A0150 Obj Code: 253G 

5. Administered by: Code: 800 

7. Project office Code: 150 

Arizona Projects Office 
Environmental Division 

Attention: Henry Messing 

9 . Hi'I ERAG EN CY AGrtEEZ.fC:l-17 
NO: 2-AA-32-00150· 

DATED: April 7, 1992 

10. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
'!:he section of the ag:::-eement titled 11s-::.ip'...!.lct.ions. 11 

,•-f'T\..-.-
., ¥..:. :;__...,1 

11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 
This modification incorporates Attachment B, Allotment Management Plan for 
the Dutchwoman Allotment into the agreement; adds fiscal year 1993 funding 
in tna amoun~ of $4a,720 for the ?lan; adds fiscal year i~~3 funding in tha 
amoun~ of $28,705 for the Bar V Bar/Campaign Allotment, which was 
.; - -----~::::. ..,:~ .; -.&-. - ,..\..., o -::,. ,--c::.e~o-• • .,~_..:,o...,.. v-~..: & ..: --=...., ~ t'- '\,,!- nn., • :a-~ c:: ...... o,....i -,:; c::.c::: -··---. ------ -··-- ---- -----···-··- -··--- ------------·· ··-· ··-· -··- -,:--------
the estimated cost in the amount of $148,400 for construction and 
~c~i~cri~~ of th& Dutchwan Allc~uaant. ~c~a~ t~~d~~; ~~~ ~~~s a;~aa~e~~ ~s 
hereby increased frow $30,800 ~o $108,225. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document 
referenced in Block 9, as heretofore changed, remain ur.cha~gec and in full 
force and effect. 

13. Acceptance of ~his Modification 
in accordance with the terms and 
conditions contained herein is 
hereby made on behalf of the 
United States of America, Tonto 
Na ·onal Forest, U.S. Forest 
S/rv·ce, Dep ment of Agriculture 

By. • =7- ~- '3 
Date 

Judith A. Miller 
Typed Name 

Title: Acting Forest Supervisor 

Attach Additional Signatures D 

114.Acceptance of ~his Modification 
1 in accordance with the tarMs and 

and conditions contained herein 
is hereby made on behalf of the 
United states of America, 
Bureau of Reclamation, Department 

of i~~ ~~ 6\.~t}; ~/11 /'i) 
Signature Date 

Typed Name 

Title: Contracting Officer 



( ( 

Modification No. 002 - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 Pg 2 of 16 

Description of the Changes (continued): 

1. The Allotment Management Plan for the Dutchwoman Allotment is contained on 
pages 5 through 16 of this modification. 

2. Estimated Costs for the Dutchwoman Allotment: This modification specifies 
the estimated costs for the Dutchwoman Allotment as follows: 

Fiscal Year: 

1992 f !993 
1994 
1994 (Salome (SCRU) 
Total 

Amount 

$~3.!20 
$3o:aoo 
$18,480 
$92,400 

3. Estimated Costs for the Monitoring: This modification specifies the 
estimated costs for the approved Rangeland Monitoring Plan of July 6, 1992, as 
follows: 

Overhead 
Fiscal Year Monitoring (12%) Total 

1992 [: 1 OO'l $ 5,000 $ 600 $ 5,600 - ,, ,, -' 
l~~u () 0 0 
1S95 $ 5,000 $ 600 $ 5,600 
1996 $10,000 $1,200 $11,200 
1997 $10,000 $1,200 $11,200 
1998 0 0 0 
1999 $10,000 $1,200 $11,200 
2000 Sl0.000 $1,200 Sll.200 
Total $50,000 $6,000 $56,000 

u. ~ono~~rin" ~i C~s~s. The ucrk ?~rf~rmed under rhic mn~ifir~rinn shell be 
aiiocacea separaceiy w1tn1n the Foresc Service's accounting system ior 
auditing purposes, and sha~l be billed on a separate basis. 



j I _ _,, 

ATTACHMENT B 

RANGE H!PROV£~SNTS TO BE FUND£D BY BUREAU Or RECLA~~ATlON 

DUTCHh'OMAN ALLOTMENT 

FISCAL YEAR 1992-1993 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
West Lake/West Lake Storage Tank 

~ Palo Verde/Pump Station 
••• • .. ·' .. Pe.lo Verde/Palo Verde Storage Tank 

;:~ Palo Ver~e/(P.V.} Pipeline 
·<:·:-_ ~-:: __ ?al~ Ve:-ce/Gc'Y..d Gulc·h Pipeline &. Drinke:-s 

Thompson/Thompson C.G. 
Palo Verde/Boyer Rd C.G. 
Bacon Spring/Pump Station Storge Tank 
House/Salome Pipeline & 4 Drinkers 
Cactus Butte/Spring Development/ 
Henderson Mesa Corral 

UNIT EST. COST 
10,000 gal. tank 
500 psi pump 
10,000 gal. tank 
1 Ei 1 1/4" galv. 
3/~ ~i 1" 250 psi 

12' steel 
12' steel 
10,000 gel. tank 

st.. pipe 
BK pip-= 

1 mi 1" 250 psi BK pipe 
2.25 mil" 250 psi BK pipe 

CONSTRUCTION: 
·suRVEY &'DESIGN (101,): 
TOTAL C. SURVEY & DESIGN: 
OVERHEAD (121,): 

$2,000 
$5,000 
$2,000 
$5,874 
$3.000 
~ •. - .. -.!"'", --,---
Sl,000 
Sl,000 
$2,000 
s3,626 
$6,000 
$2,500 

s35,ooo 
s3,500 

s38,500 
$11. 620 

s:.;3.~20 

FISCAL YEAR 1994 . 

P.O.STURE/PROJECT 
Long Gulch/Artesian to Salome Pipe 
Long Gulch/Lo~g Gulch Pipeline 

UNIT · · · EST. COST .. 
1 mi 1 1/4 galv. steel pipe S5,0~3 
1../3 c:ile l" 250 psi ;:,ipe Sl,500 
j ,' ~ - . .: : u /::: -. - C: ..; =. • .. : - .: -c. 
JI • -- - --,- r-- -·· r-r--
~ ~ l!.1 !""'~ ~" ?~~ -c:-i ~~ !"",.;-,_; 
- -, • -- - -..,- r--- -·· r-r-

- . .. --
- • •• •V --'-- .... ' 

.3~:1· ~~~/:s~ge:- S~=-i~g ?i~eli~e 
. .. .:·':::.:-:·..:i .3:::.~e/C:2.~-:1..:s ~~::.e ?:.~e-lii"le !/2 ==--. ~ 11

• 25C ;s:. =:. ;;:..~: ·-· s~. 5cc ... _ 
...... •::.-:--~-iest· L2..~eiAr.tesian.Pioeline. .... •••• '"3 1/2 mi. :l" 250:psi 4 drks·S5,000 -

: i-iaci<berry iSpr. Develp·. P.ipe . 1" 250 ·psi 2 mi.· 4 drinkers· S4, 000 
East Artesian Pipeline thru E. Lake Pasture·3 1/2 miles 4 d=inkers 55,000 

CONSTRUCTION: S25,000 
,,r.•.'\. 
\ - -;' I • 

TOTAL C. SURVSY & D~IGN: 527,500 
OVERHEAD (!2;:}: 
1994 TOTAL: ' • • 

s3,300 
.. · ···s30 .800 

Modification No·: .. '002:.-.Agt .. //;."2-AA-32-00150 .'Pg 3 of 16 



) 

SALO:•i~ CF.EEi\ RI?ARIA~ - U1'IT (SCRU) 

FISCAL YEAR 1994 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
Salome East/Pasture Fence (Interior) 
Salome East/Pasture Fence (Interior) 
Salome West/Pasture Fence (Interior) 
Salome West/Pasture Fence (Interior) 

.--·-·· - ·--· -···- .. 
- ····- ........ , . . ' .. . .... ~, , , ... __ ., ..... '•• ...... . 

1993 & 1993 
1994 
1994 (SCRU) 

UNIT 
1/4 mile fence 
2 mile fence 
2 1/'-l mile fence 
1/2 mile fence 
CONSTRUCTION: 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10%): 
TOTAL C. SURVEY & DESIGN: 
OVERHEAD ( 121.) : 
1994 TOTAL: 

$43,120 
$30,800 
$18,480 

c::o? I.inn 
.... ,,,_ t ·--

EST. COST 
$3,125 
$5,000 
$5,625 
Sl,250 

$15,000 
$1,500 

$16,500 
$1.980 

$18,480 

Modification No. 002 - Agt U 2-AA-32-00150 Pg 4 of 16 


