
~ 

United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 

IN REPLY 
REFER TO: 

AP0-804 

Mr. James L. Kimball 
Forest Supervisor 
Tonto National Forest 
P.O. Box 5348 
Phoenix AZ 85010 

ARlZONA PROJECTS OFFICE 
P.O. BOX 9980 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85068,0980 

MAY 1- ·1992 

·- -- . 

Subject: Modification No. 001 - Allotment Management Plan for Bar V Bar/ 
Campaign Allotment - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 for 
Revised Allotment Management Plans for Wildlife Mitigation at 
Theodore Roosevelt Dam (Interagency Agreement) 

Dear Mr. Kimball: 

I am encloseing a fully executed copy of the subject modification. 

If you have any administrative questions on the agreement, please contact 
Ms. Marion Emerson, Agreements Specialist, at 602-870-2544. Please call 
Mr. Henry Messing at 602-870-6774 if you have technical questions. 

Sincerely, 

Contracting Officer 

Enclosures 
__ F5 R!"Z~!VEO NJ 
_OFS TONTO H.F. CAP ✓&f!k 
_R&W B&F 
_RECW MAY O 1 1992 C&? 
__ Le.M PM 
_AFT TS3 
__ PIO ACTION J!iEQ. LE 
_ENG X V CS 
__ W? Dl~ R~C. _____ CO?Y 
__ \-'.'~.::A -------- C~PY R!:C _ 

CC! l,.f' 
R,..w 



United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 

INWLY 
REFER TO: 

AP0-804 

Mr. James L. Kimball 
Forest Supervisor 
Tonto National Forest 
P.O. Box 5348 
Phoenix AZ 85010 

ARJZONA PROJECTS OFFICE 
P.O. BOX 9980 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85068-0980 

APR 2 31992 

Subject: Modification No. 001 - Allotment Management Plan (AMP) for Bar V 
Bar/Campaign Allotment - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 for 
Revised Allotment Management Plans for Wildlife Mitigation at 
Theodore Roosevelt Dam (Interagency Agreement) 

Dear Mr. Kimball: 

I am enclosing the original and three copies of proposed subject modification 
which adds the Allotment Management Plan for the Bar V Bar/Campaign Allotment 
to the subject interagency agreement. If the modification is satisfactory, 
please have the authorized official sign the original and two copies and 
return them to this office for our signature. Following execution of the 
modification, we will return one fully executed copy for your file. 

If you require additional information, please contact Mrs. Marion Emerson, 
Agreements Specialist, at 602-870-2544. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosure in quadruple _ FS RECEIVED AO 
_DFS TON.TO t-4.F. CAP cuJi7"° 
_R&W B&F ;;,r--
-REC\'J APR 24 1992 C&P 
_L&M PM 
_AFT TSS 
_PIO ,'\C7ltii~ INFO LE 
_ENG ~- -V- CS 
-LMP ENCREC. _____ COPY _ 
_ ws&A -------- COPYREC -



MODIFICATION NO. 001 TO 

INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. 2-AA-32-00150 

FOR 

REVISED ALLOTMENT MANAGEMENT PLANS 

WILDLIFE MITIGATION 

THEODORE ROOSEVELT DAM 

Description of the Changes: 

Pg 1 of 16 

1. Addition of Exhibit A. This modification adds ATTACHMENT A, the Allotment 
Management Plan for Bar V Bar/Campaign Allotment, to the agreement. 

2. Estimated Costs for the Bar V Bar/Campaign Allotment This modification 
specifies the estimated costs for the Bar V Bar/Campaign Allotment as follows: 

Fiscal Year 
1992 
1993 
1994 

TOTAL 

Amount 
$30,800 
$28,705 
$14,475 
$73,980 

3. Additional Reservation of Funds. This modification reserves $30,800 in 
FY 1992 funds, thereby increasing the total amount reserved under this 
agreement from $0 to $30,800. 

SIGNATURES 

APPROVED FOR: FOREST SERVICE 

By~Q~ 
~ orestSupervisor O Tonto National Forest 

APPROVED FOR: BUREAU OF RECLAMATION· 

By: _______________ _ 
Contracting Officer 
Arizona Projects Office 

Date: __.___/),_;z_7-'---'--/4_z.-_ 

Date: _________ _ 



Fiscal Year 1992 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
Grapevine/Grapevine BC pipeline, drink~r 
Badlands/Grapevine BC drinkers 
Campaign/Campaign well pipeline 

,,,--., 
. ~ . ... - ~ ... 
.:~. -.J--·-- - ...,.\ 

UNIT EST. COST 
1.5 mile, 4 drinkers $3300 
3 drinkers $ 600 
.5 mile, 4 drinkers $1500 

Spring Creek/Spring creek pipeline, 
Brake/Cane Spring pump station 

drinkers .75 mi., 3 drinkers $2000 

Brake/Cane Spring tank 
Brake/Cane Spring pipeline 
Granite/Blackberry spring pipeline 

Fiscal Year 1993 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
Grapevine/Schoolhouse Wash drinkers 
Badlands/Schoolhouse drinkers 
Schoolhouse/Schoolhouse drinkers 
~est Ridgej\Jest Ridge drinkers 
Spring Creek/Spring Cr. pasture drinkers 
Spring Creek/Wildcat pipeline & drinkers 
Cholla/Schoolhouse well pipeline drinkers 
Cholla/Schoolhouse well storage tank 
Jojoba/ranch pipeline & drinkers 
Jojoba/Bobcat windmill pipeline & drinkers 
Bobcat/Cane extension pipeline & drinkers 
Fo~ler/None such pipeline & drinkers 

Fiscal Year 1994 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
Two Bar/Hackberry Spr.dev./pipe & drinkers 
Granite/Granite Pasture storage tank 
Reevis/Monkey Spring pipeline & drinkers 
Reevis/Reevis Spr. dev., pipe, drinker~ 

pump $5000 
10,000 gal. tank $2500 
3.5 mi., 9 drinkers $7600 
l mi., 3 drinkers $2500 
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION $25000 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10%)$ 2500 
OVERHEAD (12%) $ 3300 
1992 TOTAL $30800 

UNIT EST. COST 
2 drinkers $ 400 
3 drinkers $ 600 
1 mile, 3 drinkers $2300 
2 drinkers $ 400 
2 drinkers $ 400 
.5 mi., 2 drinkers $1200 
1.25 mi., 3 drinkers $2600 
used 10,000 gal. tanl: $1000 
1.5 mile, 3 drinkers $3100 
1 mile, 4 drinkers $2500 
1.5 mile, 4 drinkers $3300 
2.5 mile, 6 drinkers $5500 
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION $23300 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10%)$ 2330 
OVERHEAD (12%) $ 3075 
1993 TOTAL $26705 

UNIT EST. COST 
spring, l mi., 6 drk. $4000 
10,000 gal. $2500 
.75 mile, 2 drinkers $3000 

.5 mi., spr., 2 drinkers $2250 
'TOTAL CONSTRUCTION $11750 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10\) $1175 
OVERHEAD (12%) $1550 
1994 TOTAL $14475 

ALLOTMENT TOTALS 

1992 
1993 
1994 

$30800 
$28705 
$144i5 

GRAND TOTAL $73980 

Modification No. 001 - lnteragency No .. 2-AA-32-00150 Pg 2 of 16 




