
. ' . 
•' 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 

MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 

Page 1 of 13 

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. Effective Date 3. Requisition Number 
003 See Block 14. 3-0150-0032-00054 

4 . • Issued by: Code: 
Bureau of Reclamation 

800 5. Administered by: Code: 800 

Acquisition and Assistance Division 
P.O. Box 9980 
Phoenix AZ 85068 
6. Recipient Name and Address 7. Project office Code: 150 
us Forest Service Bureau of Reclamation 
Tonto National Forest Arizona Projects Office 
P.O. Box 5348 Environmental Division 
Phoenix, AZ 85010 Attention: Henry Messing 

8. Accounting & Appropriation Data. 9. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 
NO: 2-AA-32-00150 

Cost Auth: 092-0344-1930-130-00-0-0 
Cost Ctr: 32A0150 Obj Code: 253G DATED: April 7' 1992 

10. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
The section of the agreement titled "Stipulations." 

IT MODIFIES THE ABOVE NUMBERED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NOTED IN BLOCK 9. 

11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: 
This modification incorporates Attachment c, Allotment Management Plan for 
the Schoolhouse Allotment into the agreement; adds fiscal year 1993 funding 
in the amount of $24,475 for the Plan; and specifies the estimated cost in 
the amount of $36,795 for construction of the Schoolhouse Allotment. 
Total funding for this agreement is hereby increased from $108,225 to 
$132,700. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document 
referenced in Block 9, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full 
force and effect. 

13. Acceptance of this Modification 
in accordance with the terms and 
conditions contained herein is 
hereby made on behalf of the 
United States of America, Tonto 
National Forest, U.S. Forest 
er ice, Dep ment.of Agriculture 

&-1~-9--3 
Date 

Judith A. Miller 
Typed Name 

Title: Acting Forest Supervisor 

Attach Additional Signatures 

14.Acceptance of this Modification 
in accordance with the terms and 
and conditions contained herein 
is hereby made on behalf of the 
United States of America, 
Bureau of Reclamation, Department 
of the :51yerio~ ('\ t\ ~ L -, / / 

By: ~ &').. • ~lli_ 11-, 1' 
Signature Date 

Typed Name 

Title: Contracting Officer 



Modification No. 003 - Interagency Agreement No. 2-AA-32-00150 Pg 2 of 13 

Description of the Changes (continued): 

1. The Allotment Management Plan for the Schoolhouse Allotment is contained 
on pages 4 through 13 of this modification. 

2. Estimated Costs for the Schoolhouse Allotment: This modification 
specifies the estimated costs for the Schoolhouse Allotment as follows: 

Fiscal Year 

1992 & 1993 
1994 

Total 

Amount 

$24,475 
$12,320 
$36,795 

3 Separation of Costs. The work performed under this modification shall be 
aliocated separately within the Forest Service's accounting system for 
auditing purposes, and shall be billed on a separate basis. 



ATTACHMENT C 

SCHOOLliOtJSE P.LLOT~'.SNT 

f'.ll.STURC l?r.OJ ECT 
hoed//Hoad cc: t tleguu1·d 
Center/Cattleguard 
House/Cattlegua~d 
House/Cattleguard 
Cottonwood/Pump Station 
Monument/Windmill ext. pipeline 
House/Wildlife pipeline 
Roed/R.P, ext. pipeline. 
Pinon/Muley Basin 

12' steel 
12' steel 
12' steel 
12' steel 
500 psi pump 
1 mi l" PVC and 2 drinkers 
.3 mill" 250 psi BK pipe 
1 mi 250 psi BK pipe 
1 mi 3/4" galv. & 3 drks 
CONSTRUCTION: 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10%}: 
TOTAL C. SURVEY l DESIGN: 
OVERHEAD ( 12~) : 
1992-1993 TOTAL: 

csT. cos~ 
$1,500 
Sl,500 
n,500 
Sl,500 
s-.5,000 
$2,060 

SI.J 25 
$2,250 
s4.100. 

$19,835 
$2,000 
21,835 
S2,640 

'$24,475 

F'ISCAL YEAR 1994 

PASTURE/PROJECT 
Corner/Corner Pasture pipeline 
Coctonwood/C.W. and Pinon ext. pipe 
Windyhill/Wind ex:. 
Lake/Schoolhouse pipeline ext. 

Pinon/Pinon ext pipeline 

UNIT 
1.5 mi PVC 
.5 mi 3/1.J" 
.75 rr.i PVC 
,75 m~ PVC 

EST. COST 
(40} 1" & 4 drks S2,650 
gelv. & 1 drk Sl,900 
(~O) & 1 crinker ~1.000 
(~0) .5 mi 250 

psi 1" and 3 drinkers 52,550 
. 5 mi 3/1.J" gal. & l crinl-:er S! . 900 
CONSTRUCTION: Sl0,000 
SURVEY & DESIGN (10%): S1.000 
TOTAL C. SURVEY & DESIGN: Sil,000 
OVE?.nSAD {12%): Sl,320 
1994 TOTAL: Si2,320 

ALLOn':ENT TOTALS 

1993 ,. 1993 
1994 • 

$24,475 
s12,320 

GRAND TOTAL: $36,795 

Modification No. 003 - Interegency No. 2-AA-32-00150 Pg 3 of 13 


